


 

~8022-10036 Water Main to Broadway Tank Foxconn > 300 Construction > Correspondence > 1. Gitter-20210114-Water Main Extension to Broadway 
Tank &CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations Final Application for Payment.docx~ 

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

 
 
January 14, 2021 
 
 
 
Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.   
Interim General Manager 
City Hall Annex 
Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
800 Center Street, Room 227 
Racine, WI 53403 
 
Re: Water Main Extension To Broadway Tank & CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations Final Application 

for Payment    
 Project W-20-2, Segment 4.4 

Dear Mr. Gitter: 

Enclosed with this letter, please see the Application for Payment No. 5 for the above-mentioned project. 
The Closeout Change Order was previously approved by the Water Utility Commission on December 15, 
2020. This Change Order served to adjust the final Contract Price to reflect the actual completed Work.   

In accordance with paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the Contract 
Documents, the Contractor for this Project, Globe Contractors, Inc. has submitted a final Application for 
Payment and has furnished the enclosed Contract-required items: 

1. Guarantees, bonds, test reports and certificates. 
2. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. 
3. Certificate of continuation of coverage for claims-made and completed operations insurance.  
4. Satisfactory evidence of release of all liens and claims.  
5. List of Subcontractors, Suppliers, and service providers performing, furnishing, or procuring labor, 

services and materials on the Project. 
 
You may want to have your legal counsel and insurance advisor review the respective lien waivers, 
bonding, and insurance documents to verify legal effectiveness.  

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing 
WisDOT’s Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan 
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of 
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.  

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the 
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be 
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.  

If all are of the above has been completed satisfactorily, we recommend final payment, and give notice 
(enclosed), that the completed Work is acceptable subject to the provisions of General Conditions 
paragraph 15.07. 

In accordance with paragraph 15.08 of the General Conditions, the Contractor is required to promptly 
repair or correct defective Work for a period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion which 
was May 5th, 2020. You may wish to review the Project a month or so before the anniversary date to 
check for any warranty items.  If we can be of assistance to you in this regard, please contact us. 

http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10036WaterMaintoBroadwayTank
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10036WaterMaintoBroadwayTank/0_18a9e


 
 
 
Mr. Gitter 
Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
January 14, 2021 
Page 2 
 
 

~8022-10036 Water Main to Broadway Tank Foxconn > 300 Construction > Correspondence > 1. Gitter-20210114-Water Main Extension to Broadway 
Tank &CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations Final Application for Payment.docx~ 

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com 

 
 
 
 
 

     
 

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or 
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM 
Project Engineer 
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com 
 
BEF:sjs 
Enclosure 
cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 

http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10036WaterMaintoBroadwayTank
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10036WaterMaintoBroadwayTank/0_18a9e
mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com


 

~8022-10036 Water Main to Broadway Tank Foxconn > 300 Construction > Correspondence > 2. Gitter-20210114-Contractors Application for Payment 5.docx~ 
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

 
 
January 14, 2021 
 
Mr. Mike Gitter, P. E. 
Interim General Manager 
City Hall Annex 
Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
800 Center Street, Room 227 
Racine, WI  53403 
 
Re: Water Main Extension to Broadway Tank & CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations 
 Contractor's Application for Payment No. 5 
 Project W-20-2, Segment 4.4 

Dear Mr. Gitter: 

Enclosed, please find the Water Main Extension to Broadway Tank & CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations 
Pay Request No. 5.  This letter is provided to identify the value of deficiencies owed per project payment 
and total for the project for the Contractor’s work.  There are no deficiencies for this project for the Water 
Main Extension to the Broadway Tank.  

The CTH H Phase 2 hydrant alterations include four existing hydrants on the existing 12-inch water main 
that was part of the existing Racine Water Utility system.  It is anticipated that the costs for the hydrant 
alterations on the existing 12-inch water main will be borne by the Racine Water Utility.  

The CTH H Phase 2 hydrants alterations also include three hydrant alterations on the 24-inch water main 
which was installed to supply water to the Foxconn development.  When these hydrants were installed in 
2018, they were located up to the existing right-of-way.  Due to the WisDOT CTH H Phase 2 road 
reconstruction project, the hydrants needed to be extended to behind the back-of-curb and not in conflict 
with the multi-use trail.  It is anticipated that the costs for the hydrant alterations on the 24-inch water 
main that was installed in 2018 will be borne by others. 

These costs are separated for your convenience.  The cost breakdown is as follows:  

 

Water Main Extension to 
Broadway Tank-Segment 4.4 

CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant 
Alterations 

Project Total 
Racine Water 

Utility 
Deficiency 

Amount 
(0.00%) 

Future 
Growth 
Amount  

(100.00%) 

Hydrant 
Alterations on 
12-inch Water 

Main 

Hydrant 
Alterations on 
24-inch Water 

Main 

Total Payment 
to Date $0.00 $723,320.38 $65,109.38 $28,650.00 $817,079.76 

Less Previous 
Payments $0.00 $703,936.82 $63,364.57 $27,882.24 $795,183.63 

Payment this 
Period  $0.00 $19,383.56 $1,744.81 $767.76 $21,896.13 

 
  



 
 
 
 
Mr. Mike Gitter, P. E. 
Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
January 14, 2021 
Page 2 
 
 

~8022-10036 Water Main to Broadway Tank Foxconn > 300 Construction > Correspondence > 2. Gitter-20210114-Contractors Application for Payment 5.docx~ 
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com 

 
 
 
 
 

     
 

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or 
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM 
Project Engineer 
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com 
 
BEF:sjs 
Enclosure 
cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities 
 Chad W. Regalia, P. E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities 
 Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.  

mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com


















 

WAIVER OF LIEN - FINAL 

Materials or Labor (Wisconsin) 

 

To All Whom It May Concern: 

WHEREAS, Core & Main LP has been employed  

By:    Globe Contractors Inc  

 

To furnish Miscellaneous Supplies and/or related materials under a contract for the improvement of the premises 
described as:  

Broadway Water main 

Racine, WI 

In the State of Wisconsin in which City of Racine is the Owner. 

 

  NOW, THEREFORE this 21st Day of December 2020 

For and in consideration of the sum of $0.00 Dollars, and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is 
hereby acknowledged, do hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien on said above described 
building and premises under the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin relating to Mechanics’ Liens, on account of labor or 
materials, or both, furnished or which may be furnished by the undersigned to or on account of the said building or 
premises. Full and Final Payment Received. 

Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership: 

       Core & Main LP  

       1830 Craig Park Ct. 

       St. Louis, MO. 63146     

      Signature: _______________________________________ 

       By:  Kelley S. Kriens   Title:  Senior Credit Associate 

 

 









Listing of Subcontractors & Suppliers 5 - DRAFT

For (Project): Application Date:

Application Period:

Schmitz Ready Mix, Inc. 3131 West Elm Road, Franklin, WI 53132 Slurry
Super Aggregates 5435 Bull Valley Road Ste 330, McHenry, IL 60050 Aggregate

Contractor's Application for Payment No.

Water Main Extension to Broadway Tank & CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations

Final Payment

Core & Main LP 15655 West Rogers Drive, New Berlin, WI 53151 Pipe
Environmental Control, Inc. 7320 Noraire Drive, Franksville, WI 53126 Erosion Control

Work Performed or Material Supplied

A B C

Barricade Flasher Service, Inc. 6610 South 13th Street, Oak Creek, WI 53154 Traffic Control

12/8/2020

Name of Subcontractor / Supplier              
(Maintain Listing Throughout Project)

Address

Page 1 of 1
© 2015 Copyright Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

05 -Contractors Application for Payment No.5.xlsx (Sub Supplier Listing)


	w.20.2 final pay Water Main.pdf
	Gitter-20210114-Water Main Extension to Broadway Tank &CTH H Phase 2 Hydrant Alterations Final Application for Payment
	C. Final Lien Waivers.pdf
	1 Globe Waiver of Lien
	Barricade Flasher Waiver of Lien
	Core & Main Waiver of Lien
	ECI Waiver of Lien
	Schmitz Ready Mix Waiver of Lien
	Super Aggregates Waiver of Lien



